Elmos Semiconductor AG			      Info Sheet		  QM-No.: 25IS0064E.05
Elmos Semiconductor AG reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit improvements in the design of its products.
LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT PFM STEP DOWN CONVERTERS
E5
22
.0
1,
 E

E522.05 1.5 to 40V 500mA QFN20L4*/TSSOP16
E522.06 1.5 to 40V 350mA QFN20L4*/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
OCP
SENSE
LLXT
D
R
CIN
COUT
PGOOD
Feedback for E522.05/06/09
OUTLXT
VIN
AGND
ON
PGND
PG
IN
ON RSENSE1
RSENSE2
CSENSE
E522.0x
Product V
OUT
I
OUT
Package
E522.07 5V 1A QFN20L4*
E522.08 3.3V 1A QFN20L4*
E522.09 1.5 to 40V 1A QFN20L4*
Note Elmos Semiconductor AG (below Elmos) reserves the right to make changes to the product contained in this publication without notice. Elmos assumes no responsibility for the use of any circuits
described herein, conveys no licence under any patent or other right, and makes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. While the information in this publication has been
checked, no responsibility, however, is assumed for inaccuracies. Elmos does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product
can reasonably be expected to cause failure of a life-support system or to signifi cantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications.